ENGINEER’S REPORT 
Street Improvement District Five Hundred Ninety-One (591) 

General Nature, Purpose and Benefit  

Street Improvement District No. 591 consists of one unit of new asphalt pavement, curb 

and gutter, ADA ramps, streetlighting and related work. Unit 1 included approximately 

370 LF of new roadway in Sloven Second Subdivision in the Vermont Avenue right of